

## THE NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR GAZETTE

## PART I PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

Vol. 99

ST. JOHN'S, FRIDAY, APRIL 26, 2024

No. 17

## URBAN AND RURAL PLANNING ACT, 2000

NOTICE OF REGISTRATION TOWN OF WITLESS BAY DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO. 6, 2024

TAKE NOTICE that TOWN OF WITLESS BAY DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO. 6, 2024 adopted by the TOWN OF WITLESS BAY Council on February 20th, 2024, has been registered by the Minister of Municipal and Provincial Affairs.

The purpose of the Amendment is to revise and clarify the requirements and conditions regarding accessory buildings.

The TOWN OF WITLESS BAY DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO. 6, 2024 comes into effect on the date that this notice is printed in the *Newfoundland and Labrador Gazette*.

For further information, please contact the Town Office at office@townofwitlessbay.ca or (709) 334-3407.

Jennifer Aspell Chief Administrative Officer

Apr. 26